1.9-1
2
po
si
tio
n
Single solenoid (FG-S) Double solenoids (FG-D) Reverse pressure (YZ-S)∗ Reverse pressure (YZ-D)∗
3

NPT
Thread
How to Order
Model
EVS7-1-A03
EVS7-1-B02
EVS7-1-A02
EVS7-1-B03
Piping
Side
Bottom
Side
Bottom
Por t size
P, A, B R1, R2
1 4 3 8
1 4
3 8
3 8
3 8
ARB250-00-
   All R ports: 3/8*
1.9-8
 Series VP7–6
Manifold
Specifications
Common Exhaust
Air supply and exhaust to each valve are per-
formed with P and R ports which run through
the connected manifold. This is the most
popular among users.
Manifold block size
Applicable solenoid valve
Station
Piping
Blank plate
P, R1, R2 port
A, B port            One-touch fitting ø6, ø8, ø10
1 to 10 stations∗
ISO size 1 series
ISO size 1
W71-P-(02:       03:        C10:ø10)
           One-touch fitting ø12
VV71-R-(02:       03:        C12:ø12)
∗Stations including control unit. (Control unit: equivalent to 2 stations.)
Block plate (For multiple pressure supply)
Individual EXH spacer
Individual SUP spacer
AXT502-14
AXT502-9A
1 4, 3 8
1 4,
1 4,
3 8
1 4,
3 8,
3 8,
Series VV71 manifold provides a wide variety of functions and piping methods.
Most suitable type to the operation purpose can be found in the product line-

1.9-14
VP7–8
How to Order
How to Calculate Flow Rate
Refer to p.0-36 for flow rate calculation.
1.9-15
VP7–8
Construction
(Closed centre)
Replacement Parts
Single: VP7-8-FG-S--Q
Double pilot check: VP7-8-FPG-D--Q
Double: VP7-8-FG-D--Q
Closed centre: VP7-8-FHG-D-D--Q
Exhaust centre: VP7-8-FJG-D--Q
Pressure centre: VP7-8-FlG-D--Q
No. Description
Gasket
Pilot valve ass'y
Sub-plate
Double pilot check
spacer
Part No.
AXT510-13
AXT511C-
VS7-2-
VV71-FPG
Material
NBR
Aluminum
y
u
i
o
Component Parts
No. Description
Aluminum die cast
Aluminum, NBR, etc.
Material
Aluminum die cast
Adapter plate
Body
Spool ass'y
Aluminum die castEnd cover
Stainless steelSpool spring
q
w
e
r
t
1.9-16
VP7–8
Without Sub-plate
Single: VP7-8-FG-S-Q Double: VP7-8-FG-D-Q
Closed centre: VP7-8-FHG-D-Q
Exhaust centre: VP7-8-FJG-D-Q
Pressure centre: VP7-8-FlG-D-Q
Double pilot check: VP7-8-FPG-D-Q
1.9-17
VP7–8
With Sub-plate
Single: VP7-8-FG-S-Q Double: VP7-8-FG-D-Q

Specifications
Dimensions
How to Order
P port regulation A port regulation B port regulation
Applicable solenoid valve
Sub-plate size
Piping
Side piping:           ,
ISO size 2
ISO size 2
0.68 (     ,    ) 1.29 (     )Weight
3 8 1 2 3 4
Bottom piping:           ,     3 8 1 2 3 4
3 8 1 2 3 4
VS7 2
A03
A04
A06
B03
Side 3 8
Side 1 2
Side 3 4
Bottom 3 8
B04 Bottom 1 2
B06 Bottom 3 4
Piping and Port size
A03––E
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT
T NPTF
Thread
Note:
Please note that single subplates and
manifolds have changed colour from
platinium silver to white as standard.
Valves will remain platinium silver.
1.9-19
Specifications
Common Exhaust
Air supply and exhaust to each valve are per-
formed with P and R ports which runs through
the connected manifold.
Main Exhaust Back Pressure Block
If the number of stations simultaneously oper-
ated is large it may cause a trouble with back
pressure of the main exhaust. Mounting back
pressure block plate (“AXT512–25A”)makes
it possible to prevent the influence of main
exhaust back pressure.
Individual Exhaust
R ports are independent for each valves.
 Releases air individually with an individual
exhaust spacer (“VV72-R–”) on manifold
block.
Individual Supply
 Supplies P pressure individually with an
individual supply spacer(“VV72-P–”)on mani-
fold block.
Manifold block size
Applicable Solenoid valve
Stations
Piping
Blank plate
P/R1/R2 port

1.9-20
VP7–8
How to Order
Options
VV72
1 1 station
10 10 stations
03R
04R
03L
04L
03Y
04Y
∗
                 (Right)3 8
                 (Right)1 2
                (Left)3 8
                (Left)1 2
                  (Bottom)3 8
                 (Bottom)1 2
Mixed
If mixed piping is
desired, write “∗”
and indicate piping
specifications
separately.
04D
04U
04B
06D
06U
06B
                (Bottom)1 2
                (Top) 1 2
                (Both sides) 1 2
                (Bottom)3 4
                (Top) 3 4
                (Both sides) 3 4
1
2
3
4
9
W/o air
releasing valve
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
24V DC
12V DC
Others
(250V or less)
Stations P/R1/R2 port piping
Rated voltage of coil
of air release valveA/B port piping Air release valve
E
None
With air
release valve
5 03R 04D
∗
QE
Ordering source
area code
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
Note:
Manifold exploded view see page
1.9-24 for details.